

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	72,565.00	-93.11 %	5,000.00	-21.36 %	51,200.00	-29.44 %	43,915.00	-39.48 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	-1.98 %	3,510.00	-29.80 %	2,000.00	-60.00 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	25,800.00	-80.62 %	5,000.00	-67.29 %	8,440.00	-81.78 %	4,700.00	-21,100.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	68,310.00	-20.00 %	8,000	-40.00 %	6,000	-40.00 %	8,000	-20.00 %
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	17,745.00	-33.33 %	2,000	-295.75 %	17,449.25	-33.33 %	11,830.00	-5,915.00
DRAINAGE										
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	2,000.0000	-25.00 %	1,500.0000	-270.00	1,730.0000	-13.50 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %
7	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	74,250.00	11.11 %	50,000	-6,600.00	41,000	-8.89 %	31,000	-23,100.00
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	6,240.00	-16.67 %	50,000	-4,888.00	13,000	-78.33 %	135,000	125.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
9	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.138 IN. TH. 72 IN. DIAM.									
	112.0000	L.F.	250.0000 28,000.00	40.00 % 11,200.00	350.0000 39,200.00	17.20 % 4,816.00	293.0000 32,816.00	32.00 % 8,960.00	330.0000 36,960.00	
STORM SEWER										
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 2,200.00	-36.36 % -800.00	700.0000 1,400.00	-13.91 % -306.00	947.0000 1,894.00	-31.82 % -700.00	750.0000 1,500.00	
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	8.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 16,800.00	-4.76 % -800.00	2,000.0000 16,000.00	-14.76 % -2,480.00	1,790.0000 14,320.00	23.81 % 4,000.00	2,600.0000 20,800.00	
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	902.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,804.00	-50.00 % -902.00	1.0000 902.00	-75.00 % -1,353.00	0.5000 451.00	75.00 % 1,353.00	3.5000 3,157.00	
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	100.0000	L.F.	32.0000 3,200.00	25.00 % 800.00	40.0000 4,000.00	-40.63 % -1,300.00	19.0000 1,900.00	368.75 % 11,800.00	150.0000 15,000.00	
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	672.0000	L.F.	53.0000 35,616.00	-5.66 % -2,016.00	50.0000 33,600.00	-39.62 % -14,112.00	32.0000 21,504.00	22.64 % 8,064.00	65.0000 43,680.00	
15	SCHEDULE B STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	130.0000	L.F.	58.0000 7,540.00	20.69 % 1,560.00	70.0000 9,100.00	-44.83 % -3,380.00	32.0000 4,160.00	55.17 % 4,160.00	90.0000 11,700.00	
STRUCTURE										
16	PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT									
		L.S.		-12.34 %		-13.69 %		-25.83 %		
			148,300.00	-18,300.00	130,000.00	-20,300.00	128,000.00	-38,300.00	110,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
17	REINF. CONC. DITCH LINER									
	184.0000	L.F.	120.0000	80.0000	-33.33 %	124.0000	3.33 %	90.0000	-25.00 %	
			22,080.00	14,720.00	-7,360.00	22,816.00	736.00	16,560.00	-5,520.00	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	573.0000	TON	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	19.0000	-52.50 %	31.0000	-22.50 %	
			22,920.00	11,460.00	-11,460.00	10,887.00	-12,033.00	17,763.00	-5,157.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			573.00	573.00		573.00		573.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	573.0000	TON	120.0000	120.0000	0.00 %	116.0000	-3.33 %	110.0000	-8.33 %	
			68,760.00	68,760.00	0.00	66,468.00	-2,292.00	63,030.00	-5,730.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
21	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
22	SCHEDULE 80 PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,160.00	580.00	-580.00	1,972.00	812.00	696.00	-464.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	25.0000	-75.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			2,500.00	625.00	-1,875.00	1,375.00	-1,125.00	2,500.00	0.00	
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	83.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			1,660.00	830.00	-830.00	1,411.00	-249.00	913.00	-747.00	
25	WATTLE									
	930.0000	L.F.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %	2.7500	-60.71 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	
			6,510.00	1,860.00	-4,650.00	2,557.50	-3,952.50	3,720.00	-2,790.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	
27	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	1.5000	ACRE	700.0000	1,500.0000	114.29 %	1,660.0000	137.14 %	1,400.0000	100.00 %	
			1,050.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	2,490.00	1,440.00	2,100.00	1,050.00	
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	5,550.0000	177.50 %	5,300.0000	165.00 %	
			2,400.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	6,660.00	4,260.00	6,360.00	3,960.00	
29	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	1.2000	ACRE	5,500.0000	10,000.0000	81.82 %	16,640.0000	202.55 %	10,500.0000	90.91 %	
			6,600.00	12,000.00	5,400.00	19,968.00	13,368.00	12,600.00	6,000.00	
30	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1350.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.9000	16.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,375.00	2,700.00	-675.00	3,915.00	540.00	2,700.00	-675.00	
31	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR EST.									
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
32	OIL BOOM									
	70.0000	L.F.	4.2500	15.0000	252.94 %	11.0000	158.82 %	15.0000	252.94 %	
			297.50	1,050.00	752.50	770.00	472.50	1,050.00	752.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
33	EXTRUDED CURB 730.0000	L.F.	8.0000 5,840.00	11.0000 8,030.00	37.50 % 2,190.00	11.0000 8,030.00	37.50 % 2,190.00	10.0000 7,300.00	25.00 % 1,460.00	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 138.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,450.00	18.0000 2,484.00	-28.00 % -966.00	32.0000 4,416.00	28.00 % 966.00	29.0000 4,002.00	16.00 % 552.00	
35	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 425.0000	L.F.	40.0000 17,000.00	40.0000 17,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	41.0000 17,425.00	2.50 % 425.00	37.0000 15,725.00	-7.50 % -1,275.00	
36	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	800.0000 1,600.00	-73.33 % -4,400.00	1,660.0000 3,320.00	-44.67 % -2,680.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-50.00 % -3,000.00	
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 200.0000	HR	50.0000 10,000.00	48.0000 9,600.00	-4.00 % -400.00	1.1000 220.00	-97.80 % -9,780.00	1.0000 200.00	-98.00 % -9,800.00	
38	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 11.0000	EACH	28.0000 308.00	30.0000 330.00	7.14 % 22.00	35.0000 385.00	25.00 % 77.00	32.0000 352.00	14.29 % 44.00	
40	PAINT LINE 1030.0000	L.F.	0.3000 309.00	1.1000 1,133.00	266.67 % 824.00	1.1000 1,133.00	266.67 % 824.00	1.0000 1,030.00	233.33 % 721.00	
41	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 50.0000	L.F.	0.4000 20.00	7.5000 375.00	1,775.00 % 355.00	7.7500 387.50	1,837.50 % 367.50	7.0000 350.00	1,650.00 % 330.00	
42	PAINTED STOP LINE 48.0000	L.F.	5.0000 240.00	20.0000 960.00	300.00 % 720.00	21.0000 1,008.00	320.00 % 768.00	19.0000 912.00	280.00 % 672.00	
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	120.0000 240.00	450.0000 900.00	275.00 % 660.00	444.0000 888.00	270.00 % 648.00	400.0000 800.00	233.33 % 560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
44	TIMBER LIGHT ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-52.23 %			-50.54 %		-55.41 %
			31,400.00	15,000.00	-16,400.00	15,530.00	-15,870.00	14,000.00	-17,400.00	
45	MODIFY SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.			-28.57 %			-26.10 %		-33.33 %
			10,500.00	7,500.00	-3,000.00	7,760.00	-2,740.00	7,000.00	-3,500.00	
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1920.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.1000	-78.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	
			9,600.00	7,680.00	-1,920.00	2,112.00	-7,488.00	1,920.00	-7,680.00	
47	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-89.43 %			134.46 %		111.42 %
			47,300.00	5,000.00	-42,300.00	110,900.00	63,600.00	100,000.00	52,700.00	
48	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1920.0000	HR	45.0000	38.0000	-15.56 %	1.1000	-97.56 %	1.0000	-97.78 %	
			86,400.00	72,960.00	-13,440.00	2,112.00	-84,288.00	1,920.00	-84,480.00	
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 780.0000	S.F.	13.0000	10.0000	-23.08 %	27.7200	113.23 %	25.0000	92.31 %	
			10,140.00	7,800.00	-2,340.00	21,621.60	11,481.60	19,500.00	9,360.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
50	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,600.00	12,600.00		12,600.00		12,600.00		
51	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 10707.0000	S.F.	2.2500	0.1000	-95.56 %	0.1000	-95.56 %	0.2500	-88.89 %	
			24,090.75	1,070.70	-23,020.05	1,070.70	-23,020.05	2,676.75	-21,414.00	
52	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 88.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	136.0000	-9.33 %	210.0000	40.00 %	
			13,200.00	8,800.00	-4,400.00	11,968.00	-1,232.00	18,480.00	5,280.00	
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	350.0000	150.0000	-57.14 %	310.0000	-11.43 %	190.0000	-45.71 %	
			700.00	300.00	-400.00	620.00	-80.00	380.00	-320.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
55	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-87.50 %	11.00	-99.45 %	1,000.00	-50.00 %	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.	2.5000	-50.00 %	0.7000	-72.00 %	1.2500	-50.00 %	
	6210.0000		15,525.00	-7,762.50	4,347.00	-11,178.00	7,762.50	-7,762.50	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$979,622.25	-24.98%	\$784,593.55	-19.91%	\$796,559.25	-18.69%	
BASE TOTAL			\$979,622.25	-24.98%	\$784,593.55	-19.91%	\$796,559.25	-18.69%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-18.69 %			-51.77 %		98.44 %
			72,565.00	59,000.00	-13,565.00	35,000.00	-37,565.00	144,000.00	71,435.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			-10.00 %			0.00 %		120.00 %
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	5,000.00	0.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-61.24 %			-68.99 %		-53.49 %
			25,800.00	10,000.00	-15,800.00	8,000.00	-17,800.00	12,000.00	-13,800.00	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-20.00 %			-20.00 %		-10.00 %
	6831.0000		10,000	8,000	-20.00 %	8,000	-20.00 %	9,000	-10.00 %	
			68,310.00	54,648.00	-13,662.00	54,648.00	-13,662.00	61,479.00	-6,831.00	
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-50.00 %			-66.67 %		-13.33 %
	5915.0000		3,000	1,500	-50.00 %	1,000	-66.67 %	2,600	-13.33 %	
			17,745.00	8,872.50	-8,872.50	5,915.00	-11,830.00	15,379.00	-2,366.00	
DRAINAGE										
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			-37.50 %			25.00 %		70.00 %
	1.0000		2,000.0000	1,250.0000	-750.00	2,500.0000	500.00	3,400.0000	1,400.00	
			2,000.00	1,250.00	-750.00	2,500.00	500.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	
7	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.			-15.56 %			-44.44 %		-51.11 %
	1650.0000		45,000	38,000	-15.56 %	25,000	-44.44 %	22,000	-51.11 %	
			74,250.00	62,700.00	-11,550.00	41,250.00	-33,000.00	36,300.00	-37,950.00	
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-53.33 %			8.33 %		13.33 %
	104.0000		60,000	28,000	-53.33 %	65,000	500.00	68,000	13.33 %	
			6,240.00	2,912.00	-3,328.00	6,760.00	520.00	7,072.00	832.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
9	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.138 IN. TH. 72 IN. DIAM.									
	112.0000	L.F.	250.0000	195.0000	-22.00 %	275.0000	10.00 %	312.0000	24.80 %	
			28,000.00	21,840.00	-6,160.00	30,800.00	2,800.00	34,944.00	6,944.00	
STORM SEWER										
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	925.0000	-15.91 %	900.0000	-18.18 %	1,100.0000	0.00 %	
			2,200.00	1,850.00	-350.00	1,800.00	-400.00	2,200.00	0.00	
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	8.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	1,980.0000	-5.71 %	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	2,500.0000	19.05 %	
			16,800.00	15,840.00	-960.00	16,000.00	-800.00	20,000.00	3,200.00	
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	902.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			1,804.00	1,353.00	-451.00	1,804.00	0.00	1,804.00	0.00	
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	100.0000	L.F.	32.0000	28.0000	-12.50 %	65.0000	103.13 %	35.0000	9.38 %	
			3,200.00	2,800.00	-400.00	6,500.00	3,300.00	3,500.00	300.00	
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	672.0000	L.F.	53.0000	46.0000	-13.21 %	50.0000	-5.66 %	40.0000	-24.53 %	
			35,616.00	30,912.00	-4,704.00	33,600.00	-2,016.00	26,880.00	-8,736.00	
15	SCHEDULE B STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	130.0000	L.F.	58.0000	47.0000	-18.97 %	80.0000	37.93 %	47.0000	-18.97 %	
			7,540.00	6,110.00	-1,430.00	10,400.00	2,860.00	6,110.00	-1,430.00	
STRUCTURE										
16	PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT									
		L.S.			20.36 %		-15.71 %		-0.20 %	
			148,300.00	178,500.00	30,200.00	125,000.00	-23,300.00	148,000.00	-300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

HWY	: SR 002,028	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28/US 2/97 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION 10B002	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189
PROJECT	:	MARYSVILLE WA 982704564	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027'
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
17	REINF. CONC. DITCH LINER									
	184.0000	L.F.	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67%	75.0000	-37.50%	122.0000	1.67%	
			22,080.00	18,400.00	-3,680.00	13,800.00	-8,280.00	22,448.00	368.00	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	573.0000	TON	40.0000	17.0000	-57.50%	50.0000	25.00%	25.0000	-37.50%	
			22,920.00	9,741.00	-13,179.00	28,650.00	5,730.00	14,325.00	-8,595.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			573.00	573.00		573.00		573.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	573.0000	TON	120.0000	87.5500	-27.04%	110.0000	-8.33%	127.0000	5.83%	
			68,760.00	50,166.15	-18,593.85	63,030.00	-5,730.00	72,771.00	4,011.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
21	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
22	SCHEDULE 80 PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000	L.F.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00%	12.0000	20.00%	10.0000	0.00%	
			1,160.00	1,624.00	464.00	1,392.00	232.00	1,160.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	65.0000	-35.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	-80.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,625.00	-875.00	3,750.00	1,250.00	500.00	-2,000.00	
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	83.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			1,660.00	1,079.00	-581.00	1,245.00	-415.00	2,075.00	415.00	
25	WATTLE									
	930.0000	L.F.	7.0000	3.3000	-52.86 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	1.5000	-78.57 %	
			6,510.00	3,069.00	-3,441.00	3,720.00	-2,790.00	1,395.00	-5,115.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
27	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	1.5000	ACRE	700.0000	1,500.0000	114.29 %	1,600.0000	128.57 %	1,750.0000	150.00 %	
			1,050.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,350.00	2,625.00	1,575.00	
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	6,500.0000	225.00 %	6,400.0000	220.00 %	
			2,400.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	7,800.00	5,400.00	7,680.00	5,280.00	
29	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	1.2000	ACRE	5,500.0000	15,000.0000	172.73 %	15,000.0000	172.73 %	17,500.0000	218.18 %	
			6,600.00	18,000.00	11,400.00	18,000.00	11,400.00	21,000.00	14,400.00	
30	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1350.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	1.2000	-52.00 %	
			3,375.00	2,700.00	-675.00	4,050.00	675.00	1,620.00	-1,755.00	
31	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
32	OIL BOOM									
	70.0000	L.F.	4.2500	12.0000	182.35 %	10.0000	135.29 %	15.0000	252.94 %	
			297.50	840.00	542.50	700.00	402.50	1,050.00	752.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
33	EXTRUDED CURB 730.0000	L.F.	8.0000 5,840.00	10.0000 7,300.00	25.00 % 1,460.00	11.0000 8,030.00	37.50 % 2,190.00	12.0000 8,760.00	50.00 % 2,920.00	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 138.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,450.00	29.0000 4,002.00	16.00 % 552.00	38.0000 5,244.00	52.00 % 1,794.00	35.0000 4,830.00	40.00 % 1,380.00	
35	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 425.0000	L.F.	40.0000 17,000.00	37.0000 15,725.00	-7.50 % -1,275.00	40.0000 17,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	42.0000 17,850.00	5.00 % 850.00	
36	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-50.00 % -3,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-33.33 % -2,000.00	825.0000 1,650.00	-72.50 % -4,350.00	
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 200.0000	HR	50.0000 10,000.00	1.0000 200.00	-98.00 % -9,800.00	1.1000 220.00	-97.80 % -9,780.00	55.0000 11,000.00	10.00 % 1,000.00	
38	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 11.0000	EACH	28.0000 308.00	35.0000 385.00	25.00 % 77.00	35.0000 385.00	25.00 % 77.00	40.0000 440.00	42.86 % 132.00	
40	PAINT LINE 1030.0000	L.F.	0.3000 309.00	1.0000 1,030.00	233.33 % 721.00	1.2500 1,287.50	316.67 % 978.50	1.1000 1,133.00	266.67 % 824.00	
41	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 50.0000	L.F.	0.4000 20.00	7.0000 350.00	1,650.00 % 330.00	2.0000 100.00	400.00 % 80.00	8.0000 400.00	1,900.00 % 380.00	
42	PAINTED STOP LINE 48.0000	L.F.	5.0000 240.00	18.0000 864.00	260.00 % 624.00	5.0000 240.00	0.00 % 0.00	22.0000 1,056.00	340.00 % 816.00	
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	120.0000 240.00	400.0000 800.00	233.33 % 560.00	40.0000 80.00	-66.67 % -160.00	500.0000 1,000.00	316.67 % 760.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
44	TIMBER LIGHT ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.								
			31,400.00	14,100.00	-55.10 %	16,000.00	-49.04 %	15,400.00	-50.96 %	
45	MODIFY SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.								
			10,500.00	7,100.00	-32.38 %	8,000.00	-23.81 %	7,700.00	-26.67 %	
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1920.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	1.1000	-78.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,600.00	1,920.00	-7,680.00	2,112.00	-7,488.00	7,680.00	-1,920.00	
47	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			47,300.00	75,000.00	58.56 %	115,000.00	143.13 %	17,000.00	-64.06 %	
48	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1920.0000	HR	45.0000	1.0000	-97.78 %	1.1000	-97.56 %	1.0000	-97.78 %	
			86,400.00	1,920.00	-84,480.00	2,112.00	-84,288.00	1,920.00	-84,480.00	
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 780.0000	S.F.	13.0000	25.0000	92.31 %	25.0000	92.31 %	11.0000	-15.38 %	
			10,140.00	19,500.00	9,360.00	19,500.00	9,360.00	8,580.00	-1,560.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
50	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,600.00	12,600.00		12,600.00		12,600.00		
51	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 10707.0000	S.F.	2.2500	1.0000	-55.56 %	2.0000	-11.11 %	1.0000	-55.56 %	
			24,090.75	10,707.00	-13,383.75	21,414.00	-2,676.75	10,707.00	-13,383.75	
52	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 88.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	145.0000	-3.33 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	138.0000	-8.00 %	
			13,200.00	12,760.00	-440.00	9,680.00	-3,520.00	12,144.00	-1,056.00	
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	350.0000	285.0000	-18.57 %	125.0000	-64.29 %	150.0000	-57.14 %	
			700.00	570.00	-130.00	250.00	-450.00	300.00	-400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 PLATS PLUS, INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC
 720 CEDAR AVE STE C 4721 NORTHWEST DR 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE
 MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027'
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
55	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-62.50 %		-75.00 %		-97.50 %		
			2,000.00		750.00		500.00		50.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.		-20.00 %		-20.00 %		-60.00 %		
	6210.0000		2.5000		2.0000		2.0000		1.0000	
			15,525.00		12,420.00		12,420.00		6,210.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$979,622.25	-18.37%	\$799,661.65	-17.54%	\$807,765.50	-13.31%	\$849,204.00	
BASE TOTAL			\$979,622.25	-18.37%	\$799,661.65	-17.54%	\$807,765.50	-13.31%	\$849,204.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	72,565.00	-37.70 %	45,205.35	-27,359.65	50,400.00	-30.55 %	60,000.00	-17.32 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	5,000.00	-40.00 %	3,000.00	-2,000.00	4,670.00	-6.60 %	35,000.00	600.00 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	25,800.00	62.79 %	42,000.00	16,200.00	6,860.00	-73.41 %	32,800.00	27.13 %
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6831.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 68,310.00	-20.00 % -13,662.00	8.0000 54,648.00	-13,662.00	5.1500 35,179.65	-48.50 % -33,130.35	5.0000 34,155.00	-50.00 % -34,155.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5915.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 17,745.00	-70.00 % -12,421.50	0.9000 5,323.50	-12,421.50	2.2000 13,013.00	-26.67 % -4,732.00	1.0000 5,915.00	-66.67 % -11,830.00
DRAINAGE										
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -400.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-400.00	2,570.0000 2,570.00	28.50 % 570.00	2,400.0000 2,400.00	20.00 % 400.00
7	QUARRY SPALLS 1650.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 74,250.00	-17.78 % -13,200.00	37.0000 61,050.00	-13,200.00	54.1000 89,265.00	20.22 % 15,015.00	30.0000 49,500.00	-33.33 % -24,750.00
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 104.0000	L.F.	60.0000 6,240.00	-50.00 % -3,120.00	30.0000 3,120.00	-3,120.00	29.6000 3,078.40	-50.67 % -3,161.60	33.0000 3,432.00	-45.00 % -2,808.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
9	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.138 IN. TH. 72 IN. DIAM.												
	112.0000	L.F.	250.0000	215.0000	-14.00 %	227.0000	-9.20 %	210.0000	-16.00 %				
			28,000.00	24,080.00	-3,920.00	25,424.00	-2,576.00	23,520.00	-4,480.00				
STORM SEWER													
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1												
	2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	950.0000	-13.64 %	1,160.0000	5.45 %	1,400.0000	27.27 %				
			2,200.00	1,900.00	-300.00	2,320.00	120.00	2,800.00	600.00				
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.												
	8.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	2,175.0000	3.57 %	2,440.0000	16.19 %	3,000.0000	42.86 %				
			16,800.00	17,400.00	600.00	19,520.00	2,720.00	24,000.00	7,200.00				
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE												
	902.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	1.1500	-42.50 %	1.0000	-50.00 %				
			1,804.00	2,706.00	902.00	1,037.30	-766.70	902.00	-902.00				
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	100.0000	L.F.	32.0000	28.0000	-12.50 %	50.1000	56.56 %	40.0000	25.00 %				
			3,200.00	2,800.00	-400.00	5,010.00	1,810.00	4,000.00	800.00				
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.												
	672.0000	L.F.	53.0000	55.0000	3.77 %	66.8000	26.04 %	50.0000	-5.66 %				
			35,616.00	36,960.00	1,344.00	44,889.60	9,273.60	33,600.00	-2,016.00				
15	SCHEDULE B STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.												
	130.0000	L.F.	58.0000	56.0000	-3.45 %	83.8000	44.48 %	70.0000	20.69 %				
			7,540.00	7,280.00	-260.00	10,894.00	3,354.00	9,100.00	1,560.00				
STRUCTURE													
16	PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT												
		L.S.			-29.07 %		-5.60 %		-5.60 %				
			148,300.00	105,190.00	-43,110.00	140,000.00	-8,300.00	140,000.00	-8,300.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
17	REINF. CONC. DITCH LINER												
	184.0000	L.F.	120.0000	125.0000	4.17 %	75.5000	-37.08 %	155.0000	29.17 %				
			22,080.00	23,000.00	920.00	13,892.00	-8,188.00	28,520.00	6,440.00				
SURFACING													
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	573.0000	TON	40.0000	49.0000	22.50 %	20.1000	-49.75 %	25.0000	-37.50 %				
			22,920.00	28,077.00	5,157.00	11,517.30	-11,402.70	14,325.00	-8,595.00				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			573.00	573.00		573.00		573.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
20	COMMERCIAL HMA												
	573.0000	TON	120.0000	112.5000	-6.25 %	124.0000	3.33 %	120.0000	0.00 %				
			68,760.00	64,462.50	-4,297.50	71,052.00	2,292.00	68,760.00	0.00				
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION													
21	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00					
22	SCHEDULE 80 PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.												
	116.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	9.1000	-9.00 %	22.0000	120.00 %				
			1,160.00	696.00	-464.00	1,055.60	-104.40	2,552.00	1,392.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	-20.00 %	80.0000	107.0000	7.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,500.00	-500.00	2,000.00	2,675.00	175.00	1,250.00	-1,250.00	
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	83.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	37.5000	87.50 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			1,660.00	-332.00	1,328.00	3,112.50	1,452.50	1,660.00	0.00	
25	WATTLE									
	930.0000	L.F.	7.0000	-42.86 %	4.0000	3.3500	-52.14 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	
			6,510.00	-2,790.00	3,720.00	3,115.50	-3,394.50	2,790.00	-3,720.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
27	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	1.5000	ACRE	700.0000	114.29 %	1,500.0000	1,620.0000	131.43 %	1,500.0000	114.29 %	
			1,050.00	1,200.00	2,250.00	2,430.00	1,380.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	192.50 %	5,850.0000	6,470.0000	223.50 %	6,000.0000	200.00 %	
			2,400.00	4,620.00	7,020.00	7,764.00	5,364.00	7,200.00	4,800.00	
29	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	1.2000	ACRE	5,500.0000	156.36 %	14,100.0000	15,500.0000	181.82 %	15,000.0000	172.73 %	
			6,600.00	10,320.00	16,920.00	18,600.00	12,000.00	18,000.00	11,400.00	
30	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1350.0000	L.F.	2.5000	-20.00 %	2.0000	2.2000	-12.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			3,375.00	-675.00	2,700.00	2,970.00	-405.00	4,050.00	675.00	
31	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
32	OIL BOOM									
	70.0000	L.F.	4.2500	252.94 %	15.0000	15.2000	257.65 %	6.0000	41.18 %	
			297.50	752.50	1,050.00	1,064.00	766.50	420.00	122.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
33	EXTRUDED CURB 730.0000	L.F.	8.0000 5,840.00	5.5000 4,015.00	-31.25 % -1,825.00	11.8000 8,614.00	47.50 % 2,774.00	12.0000 8,760.00	50.00 % 2,920.00	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 138.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,450.00	36.0000 4,968.00	44.00 % 1,518.00	34.3000 4,733.40	37.20 % 1,283.40	33.0000 4,554.00	32.00 % 1,104.00	
35	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 425.0000	L.F.	40.0000 17,000.00	38.0000 16,150.00	-5.00 % -850.00	45.0000 19,125.00	12.50 % 2,125.00	40.0000 17,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
36	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	2,625.0000 5,250.00	-12.50 % -750.00	1,780.0000 3,560.00	-40.67 % -2,440.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	50.00 % 3,000.00	
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 200.0000	HR	50.0000 10,000.00	63.1500 12,630.00	26.30 % 2,630.00	1.2000 240.00	-97.60 % -9,760.00	30.0000 6,000.00	-40.00 % -4,000.00	
38	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 11.0000	EACH	28.0000 308.00	33.0000 363.00	17.86 % 55.00	49.5000 544.50	76.79 % 236.50	40.0000 440.00	42.86 % 132.00	
40	PAINT LINE 1030.0000	L.F.	0.3000 309.00	2.1000 2,163.00	600.00 % 1,854.00	1.3500 1,390.50	350.00 % 1,081.50	1.0000 1,030.00	233.33 % 721.00	
41	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 50.0000	L.F.	0.4000 20.00	5.3500 267.50	1,237.50 % 247.50	2.1000 105.00	425.00 % 85.00	8.0000 400.00	1,900.00 % 380.00	
42	PAINTED STOP LINE 48.0000	L.F.	5.0000 240.00	12.8500 616.80	157.00 % 376.80	5.2500 252.00	5.00 % 12.00	22.0000 1,056.00	340.00 % 816.00	
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	120.0000 240.00	160.0000 320.00	33.33 % 80.00	42.9000 85.80	-64.25 % -154.20	450.0000 900.00	275.00 % 660.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
44	TIMBER LIGHT ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.							
			31,400.00	14,990.00	-52.26 %	16,600.00	-47.13 %	16,000.00	-49.04 %
45	MODIFY SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.							
			10,500.00	7,500.00	-28.57 %	8,290.00	-21.05 %	8,000.00	-23.81 %
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1920.0000	HR	5.0000	8.8500	-77.00 %	1.2000	-80.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %
			9,600.00	16,992.00	77.00 %	2,304.00	-76.00 %	1,920.00	-76.00 %
47	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.							
			47,300.00	44,310.00	-6.32 %	34,100.00	-27.91 %	98,000.00	107.19 %
48	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1920.0000	HR	45.0000	45.8000	1.78 %	39.3000	-12.67 %	1.0000	-97.78 %
			86,400.00	87,936.00	1.78 %	75,456.00	-12.67 %	1,920.00	-97.78 %
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 780.0000	S.F.	13.0000	14.0000	7.69 %	29.6000	127.69 %	17.0000	30.77 %
			10,140.00	10,920.00	7.69 %	23,088.00	127.69 %	13,260.00	30.77 %
OTHER ITEMS									
50	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,600.00	12,600.00	0.00 %	12,600.00	0.00 %	12,600.00	0.00 %
51	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 10707.0000	S.F.	2.2500	0.0500	-97.78 %	1.3000	-42.22 %	1.0000	-55.56 %
			24,090.75	535.35	-23,555.40	13,919.10	-10,171.65	10,707.00	-13,383.75
52	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 88.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	120.0000	-20.00 %	97.4000	-35.07 %	140.0000	-6.67 %
			13,200.00	10,560.00	-20.00 %	8,571.20	-35.07 %	12,320.00	-6.67 %
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %	572.0000	63.43 %	350.0000	0.00 %
			700.00	600.00	-14.29 %	1,144.00	63.43 %	700.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 503 S WATER ST 98926-3664 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403' WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
55	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-70.00 %		-78.55 %		-75.00 %		
			2,000.00		600.00		429.00		500.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.		-36.00 %		-48.00 %		-60.00 %		
	6210.0000		2.5000		1.6000		1.3000		1.0000	
			15,525.00		9,936.00		8,073.00		6,210.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$979,622.25	-13.25%	\$849,786.00	-12.75%	\$854,680.35	-11.98%	\$862,255.00	
BASE TOTAL			\$979,622.25	-13.25%	\$849,786.00	-12.75%	\$854,680.35	-11.98%	\$862,255.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER -----	----- 11TH BIDDER -----	----- 12TH BIDDER -----
THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G) EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	72,565.00	58.48 %	115,000.00	42,435.00	61,225.10	-11,339.90	110,000.00	51.59 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	5,000.00	84.00 %	9,200.00	4,200.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	25,800.00	-23.91 %	19,630.00	-6,170.00	10,000.00	-15,800.00	15,000.00	-41.86 %
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6831.0000	C.Y.	68,310.00	-20.00 %	84,000.00	-13,662.00	102,465.00	34,155.00	109,296.00	40,986.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5915.0000	C.Y.	17,745.00	11.67 %	19,815.25	2,070.25	11,830.00	-5,915.00	47,320.00	29,575.00
DRAINAGE										
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	50.00 %	3,000.0000	1,000.00	3,000.0000	1,000.00	3,000.0000	1,000.00
7	QUARRY SPALLS 1650.0000	C.Y.	74,250.00	22.22 %	90,750.00	16,500.00	99,000.00	24,750.00	74,250.00	0.00 %
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 104.0000	L.F.	6,240.00	-50.00 %	3,120.00	-3,120.00	7,800.00	1,560.00	7,800.00	1,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G. 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
17	REINF. CONC. DITCH LINER									
	184.0000	L.F.	120.0000	-29.17 %	85.0000	150.0000	25.00 %	175.0000	45.83 %	
			22,080.00	-6,440.00	15,640.00	27,600.00	5,520.00	32,200.00	10,120.00	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	573.0000	TON	40.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %	
			22,920.00	-11,460.00	11,460.00	22,920.00	0.00	11,460.00	-11,460.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			573.00		573.00	573.00		573.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	573.0000	TON	120.0000	-10.00 %	108.0000	119.5000	-0.42 %	105.0000	-12.50 %	
			68,760.00	-6,876.00	61,884.00	68,473.50	-286.50	60,165.00	-8,595.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
21	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
22	SCHEDULE 80 PVC IRRIGATION PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000	L.F.	10.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			1,160.00	1,160.00	2,320.00	348.00	-812.00	1,392.00	232.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	-65.00 %	35.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			2,500.00	-1,625.00	875.00	1,250.00	-1,250.00	3,750.00	1,250.00	
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	83.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-30.00 %	14.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			1,660.00	-498.00	1,162.00	2,490.00	830.00	1,660.00	0.00	
25	WATTLE									
	930.0000	L.F.	7.0000	-42.86 %	4.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			6,510.00	-2,790.00	3,720.00	3,720.00	-2,790.00	4,650.00	-1,860.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	
27	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	1.5000	ACRE	700.0000	128.57 %	1,600.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,500.0000	114.29 %	
			1,050.00	1,350.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	450.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	185.00 %	5,700.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %	
			2,400.00	4,440.00	6,840.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	
29	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	1.2000	ACRE	5,500.0000	172.73 %	15,000.0000	10,000.0000	81.82 %	7,500.0000	36.36 %	
			6,600.00	11,400.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	5,400.00	9,000.00	2,400.00	
30	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1350.0000	L.F.	2.5000	20.00 %	3.0000	2.5000	0.00 %	3.5000	40.00 %	
			3,375.00	4,050.00	675.00	3,375.00	0.00	4,725.00	1,350.00	
31	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR EST.									
			2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
32	OIL BOOM									
	70.0000	L.F.	4.2500	135.29 %	10.0000	25.0000	488.24 %	20.0000	370.59 %	
			297.50	402.50	700.00	1,750.00	1,452.50	1,400.00	1,102.50	

PS&E JOB NO :10B002 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO :007832 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
HWY : SR 002,028
TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
10B002
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II
18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G 13184 E WHEELER RD
EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118
VANCOUVER WA 986829676 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
33	EXTRUDED CURB									
	730.0000	L.F.	8.0000	11.0000	37.50 %	16.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	50.00 %	
			5,840.00	8,030.00	2,190.00	11,680.00	5,840.00	8,760.00	2,920.00	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	138.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			3,450.00	4,830.00	1,380.00	4,830.00	1,380.00	4,140.00	690.00	
35	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	425.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00	16,150.00	-850.00	17,000.00	0.00	
36	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	800.0000	-73.33 %	
			6,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	1,600.00	-4,400.00	
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	200.0000	HR	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	1.0000	-98.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			10,000.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	200.00	-9,800.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	
38	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	11.0000	EACH	28.0000	35.0000	25.00 %	34.0000	21.43 %	43.0000	53.57 %	
			308.00	385.00	77.00	374.00	66.00	473.00	165.00	
40	PAINT LINE									
	1030.0000	L.F.	0.3000	1.5000	400.00 %	1.5000	400.00 %	1.2000	300.00 %	
			309.00	1,545.00	1,236.00	1,545.00	1,236.00	1,236.00	927.00	
41	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE									
	50.0000	L.F.	0.4000	9.0000	2,150.00 %	2.0000	400.00 %	1.9000	375.00 %	
			20.00	450.00	430.00	100.00	80.00	95.00	75.00	
42	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	48.0000	L.F.	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.6000	-8.00 %	
			240.00	960.00	720.00	240.00	0.00	220.80	-19.20	
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000	EACH	120.0000	500.0000	316.67 %	40.0000	-66.67 %	40.0000	-66.67 %	
			240.00	1,000.00	760.00	80.00	-160.00	80.00	-160.00	

PS&E JOB NO :10B002 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO :007832 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER#: XL2903
HWY :SR 002,028
TITLE :SR 28/US 2/97
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
10B002
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER ----- ----- 12TH BIDDER -----
THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II
18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G 13184 E WHEELER RD
EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118
VANCOUVER WA 986829676 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	10TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	11TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
44	TIMBER LIGHT ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-49.04 %			-52.23 %			-52.23 %		
			31,400.00	16,000.00	-15,400.00	15,000.00	-16,400.00	15,000.00	-16,400.00				
45	MODIFY SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.			-23.81 %			-23.81 %			-23.81 %		
			10,500.00	8,000.00	-2,500.00	8,000.00	-2,500.00	8,000.00	-2,500.00				
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1920.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	3.7500	-25.00 %				
			9,600.00	9,600.00	0.00	1,920.00	-7,680.00	7,200.00	-2,400.00				
47	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-57.72 %			111.42 %			-74.63 %		
			47,300.00	20,000.00	-27,300.00	100,000.00	52,700.00	12,000.00	-35,300.00				
48	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1920.0000	HR	45.0000	43.0000	-4.44 %	1.0000	-97.78 %	48.5000	7.78 %				
			86,400.00	82,560.00	-3,840.00	1,920.00	-84,480.00	93,120.00	6,720.00				
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 780.0000	S.F.	13.0000	14.0000	7.69 %	30.0000	130.77 %	11.0000	-15.38 %				
			10,140.00	10,920.00	780.00	23,400.00	13,260.00	8,580.00	-1,560.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
50	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			12,600.00	12,600.00		12,600.00		12,600.00					
51	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 10707.0000	S.F.	2.2500	2.0000	-11.11 %	0.2000	-91.11 %	1.0000	-55.56 %				
			24,090.75	21,414.00	-2,676.75	2,141.40	-21,949.35	10,707.00	-13,383.75				
52	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 88.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	300.0000	100.00 %				
			13,200.00	11,000.00	-2,200.00	8,800.00	-4,400.00	26,400.00	13,200.00				
53	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	350.0000	150.0000	-57.14 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	200.0000	-42.86 %				
			700.00	300.00	-400.00	600.00	-100.00	400.00	-300.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007832 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2903
 HWY : SR 002,028
 TITLE : SR 28/US 2/97
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION
 10B002
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Oct 19 2009

----- 10TH BIDDER -----	----- 11TH BIDDER -----	----- 12TH BIDDER -----
THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G) EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00
55	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
56	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.			-82.50 %		-75.00 %		-50.00 %		
			2,000.00	350.00	-1,650.00	500.00	-1,500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING									
	6210.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	1.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.2500	-10.00 %	
			15,525.00	6,210.00	-9,315.00	12,420.00	-3,105.00	13,972.50	-1,552.50	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$979,622.25	\$950,618.25	-2.96%	\$997,997.00	1.88%	\$1,156,415.30	18.05%	
BASE TOTAL			\$979,622.25	\$950,618.25	-2.96%	\$997,997.00	1.88%	\$1,156,415.30	18.05%	